OP \$140.00 400119

ETAS ID: TM549126

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Add2Net, Inc.		07/31/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HostPapa, Inc.		
Street Address:	5063 North Service Road, Suite 100		
City:	Burlington		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L7L 5H6		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4001196	LUNARPAGES
Registration Number:	3179173	LUNARPAGES
Registration Number:	4001199	
Registration Number:	3638762	
Registration Number:	4075337	PACIFICHOST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3104699600

Email: uspto@internetlitigators.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Cohen

Address Line 1: 10990 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1025
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jeffrey A. Cohen

/Jeffrey A. Cohen/

DATE SIGNED:

11/12/2019

Total Attachments: 2 source=IMG_0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006794 FRAME: 0466

900523074

source=IMG_0001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006794 FRAME: 0467

TRADEMARK LICENSE AGREEMENT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

This Trademark License Agreement Acknowledgement is entered into between HOSTPAPA, INC., an Ontario corporation with its principal office located at 5063 North Service Road, Suite 100, Burlington, Ontario, Canada, L7L 5H6 ("Licensee"), and ADD2NET, INC., a California corporation with its principal office located at 1908 North Enterprise St., Orange, California, USA 92865 ("Licensor"). Licensee and Licensor are collectively the "Parties".

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an asset license agreement dated on or about July 31, 2019 ("Agreement"); and
- B. WHEREAS, the Agreement provides for a limited, nontransferable, royalty-free license of certain assets including certain registered United States trademarks from licensor to licensee; and
- C. WHEREAS, the Term of the agreement is five (5) years plus an extension term of 12 months; and
- D. WHEREAS, the Parties wish to document the license for purposes of registration of the with the United States Patent and Trademark Office
- E. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the Parties hereby document and acknowledge that they have agreed to the following:

ACKNOWLDGEMENT

1. The Agreement, among other things, provides:

"In exchange for Company's continued performance without material breach thereof, of Company's obligations under the APA and this ALA, for the applicable License Terra, and any extension thereof, Licensor hereby grants to Company an exclusive, limited license to use and control the Licensed Assets which are identified in Schedule 2.1(b) to the APA and are described as follows: ... 4) Trademarks. The registered and common law trademarks identified in Schedule 1(c)(4) attached hereto. (emphasis added)...

2. Schedule 1(c)(4) of the Agreement provides as follows:

LUNARPAGES - US Reg. No. 4001196

LUNARPAGES - US Reg. No.3179173

LUNAR LOGO - US Reg. No.4001199

LUNAR LOGO - US Reg. No. 3638762

PACIFIC HOST - US Reg. No. 4075337

SANTA BARBARA WEB HOSTING - Common Law Rights

3. Each of the above registered trademarks ("Marks") is registered to Licensor as listed herein and is and remains in good standing as of the date of this Acknowledgement. Licensee shall undertake all maintenance obligations for the Marks with Licensor retaining the right to conduct all maintenance activities at their option, without undertaking any obligation to do so.

Hİ

- 4. The Parties hereby jointly request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office confirm and acknowledge the above referenced license as to each of the above registered trademarks.
- The Parties agree, without further consideration, to execute, acknowledge and deliver such further
 documents that may be required to effectuate the intent of this Acknowledgement and the intent of
 the Agreement.
- 6. The Parties agree that this Acknowledgement does not amend, alter, restrict, modify, change or supersede any provisions of the Agreement, and agree further that if any such conflict may arise, the Agreement shall control.
- 7. The terms of this Acknowledgement shall be binding on and inure to the benefit of the heirs, successors, assigns, employees, officers, attorneys and subsidiaries of the parties.

This Agreement has been executed by the duly authorized officers of the Parties on the date first written above and shall be deemed effective immediately.

LICENSOR

LICENSEE

ADD2NET, INC

HOSTPAPA, INC.

Chad Riddle, CEO

Jamie Opalchuk

License Acknowledgement Page 2 of 2